REVENUE DEPARTMENT NABADWIP MUNICIPALITY RECEIVED

Nabadwip Municipality Nabadwip, Nadia ORDER No:-19/2022-23

Dated:-Nabadwip, the 31st May 2022

In pursuance of the resolution at <u>Item no:-20</u> (<u>Under Serial No:-09</u>) passed by the meeting of Board of Councilors of Nabadwip Municipality held on 31st May 2022, it is hereby ordered that the revised rate for <u>Hereship</u> Certificate which stands currently Rs 200/- will be charged at Rs 500/-

The new rate takes effect on & from 01.06. 2022.

Sd/ B.K.Saha Chairman Nabadwip Municipality

Copy forward for information:-

- 1. Executive Officer, N.M.
- 2. Finance Officer, N.M.
- 3. Accountant, N.M.
- 4. Cashier In-Charge, N.M.
- 5. Officer heading Revenue Dept. N.M.
- 6. Os In-Charge, N.M
- 7. Sunipa Basak,CMM SD & I,N.M

Chairman
Nabadwip Municipality
Chairman
Nabadwip Municipality

Keta to file